limited to the quarterly financial information, pro forma financial information as well as Adjusted EBITDA and

OpFCF is unaudited. In addition, the presentation of these measures is not intended to and does not comply

with the reporting requirements of the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (the “SEC”) and will not be

subject to review by the SEC; compliance with its requirements would require us to make changes to the

presentation of this information.

Financial and Statistical Information and Comparisons

Financial and statistical information is for the quarter ended December 31, 2018, unless otherwise stated, and

any year over year comparisons are for the quarter ended December 31, 2017.

Regulated Information

This press release contains inside information within the meaning of Article 7(1) of the EU Market Abuse

Regulation.

8

   Earnings release

Altice Europe Summary Financials Pro Forma Information

  Altice Europe - Quarter ended December 31, 2018

In EUR million
Altice

France Portugal Israel
Dominican

Republic Teads Others
Altice

TV
Corporate

& Other Eliminations
Altice Europe
Consolidated

   Fixed - B2C 642.7 154.5 137.9 25.4 - - - - - 960.6

   Mobile - B2C 1,060.9 143.8 60.1 91.5 - - - - - 1,356.3

   B2B 445.1 148.3 28.7 21.1 - - - - - 643.0

   Wholesale 292.9 41.7 - 5.4 - - - - - 340.0

   Other 203.4 38.0 0.1 -0.1 129.2 0.2 49.6 0.4 - 415.2

Standalone Revenue 2,645.0 526.3 226.8 143.2 129.2 0.2 49.6 0.4 - 3,720.7

Eliminations -39.5 -6.9 -0.1 -0.1 -1.7 - -28.3 -0.3 - -76.9

Consolidated Revenue 2,605.5 519.4 226.7 143.1 127.5 0.2 21.3 0.1 - 3,643.8

Adjusted EBITDA 934.7 198.8 93.6 65.0 33.3 -0.1 -53.4 -12.0 0.8 1,260.7

Margin (%) 35.3% 37.8% 41.2% 45.4% 25.8% nm nm nm nm 34.6%

Capex 592.2 120.0 63.7 31.3 1.4 - -7.1 - -1.9 799.6

Adjusted EBITDA
- Accrued Capex 342.4 78.8 29.9 33.7 32.0 -0.1 -46.3 -12.0 2.8 461.1

  Altice Europe - Quarter ended December 31, 2017

In EUR million
Altice

France Portugal Israel
Dominican

Republic Teads Others
Altice

TV
Corporate

& Other Eliminations
Altice Europe
Consolidated

   Fixed - B2C 697.9 158.3 157.7 26.7 - - - - - 1,040.6

   Mobile - B2C 1,152.0 141.0 65.9 103.2 - - - - - 1,462.1

   B2B 442.8 143.9 33.0 22.3 - - - - - 642.1

   Wholesale 244.0 41.7 - -3.9 - - - - - 281.8

   Other 160.8 41.9 0.6 -0.6 98.1 - 12.0 12.9 - 325.9

Standalone Revenue 2,697.7 526.8 257.2 147.7 98.1 - 12.0 12.9 - 3,752.4

Eliminations -9.2 -17.4 -0.3 -9.4 -0.0 - -6.9 -2.6 - -45.8

Consolidated Revenue 2,688.6 509.4 256.9 138.4 98.1 - 5.1 10.2 - 3,706.6

Adjusted EBITDA 1,108.1 230.6 119.7 79.2 27.3 - -56.9 -30.6 -4.7 1,472.7

Margin (%) 41.1% 43.8% 46.5% 53.6% - nm nm nm nm 39.7%

Capex 717.1 132.9 62.4 38.6 - - 16.2 3.3 -5.6 964.8

Adjusted EBITDA
- Accrued Capex 391.0 97.7 57.3 40.7 27.3 - -73.1 -33.8 0.9 507.9

9

   Earnings release

  Altice Europe – Twelve months ended December 31, 2018

In EUR million
Altice

France Portugal Israel
Dominican

Republic Teads Others
Altice

TV
Corporate

& Other Eliminations
Altice Europe
Consolidated

   Fixed - B2C 2,545.3 618.4 580.6 100.7 - - - - - 3,845.1

   Mobile - B2C 4,146.4 561.7 243.3 354.1 - - - - - 5,305.5

   B2B 1,772.1 585.7 117.0 82.5 - - - - - 2,557.4